

Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 Received pse.com Records Management Apr 28, 2023

April 28, 2023

## Filed Via Web Portal

Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Affiliated Interest and Subsidiary Transaction Report WAC 480-90-264, WAC 480-100-264

Dear Ms. Maxwell,

Attached is the Puget Sound Energy ("PSE") Affiliated Interest and Subsidiary Transaction Report as of December 31, 2022 in accordance with the requirements of WAC 480-90-264 and WAC 480-100-264.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (425) 462-3028.

Sincerely,

## Isl Dave Kerslake

Dave Kerslake Manager, Financial Reporting Puget Sound Energy PO Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 (425) 462-3028 dave.kerslake@pse.com

## Attachment:

NEW-PSE-2022-Affiliated-Interest-Subsidiary-Transaction-Rpt-(4-28-2023)